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Criterion – VI :  Governance, Leadership and Management 
 
 

6.5.2: Quality assurance initiatives of the institution include: 
1.  Regular meeting of Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC); 

quality improvement initiatives identified and implemented 
2. Academic and Administrative Audit (AAA) and follow-up action 

taken  
3. Collaborative quality initiatives with other institution(s) 
4. Participation in NIRF and other recognized rankings 
5. Any other quality audit/accreditation recognized by state, 

national or international agencies such as NAAC, NBA etc. 
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Collaborative quality initiatives with other institution 

S.No. Name of Collaborative Activity Collaboration with 

1 
International Interdisciplinary E-conference on
“Role of Physical Activities, Health and Fitness

in Today’s Crises” on 16-10-2021

Mahatma Fule Mahavidyalaya, 
Amravati 

And 
Narayanrao Rana 

Mahavidyalaya, Badera, 
Amravati 

2 
ICHR Sponsored One Day National Seminar on 

“Contribution of Women in Indian 
Independence Movement” on 26-07-2022 

ICHR Sponsored 

3 National Seminar on “Impact of Globalization 
on Rural India” on 21-11-2017 UGC Sponsored 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

63



 

64



 

65



 

  

66



 

67



 

68



 

69



 

 

70



 

71



 

 

  

72



 

 

 

 

 

73



 

 

74



 

 

 

 

  

75



 

ICHR Sponsored One Day National Seminar on “Contribution of Women in Indian Independence 
Movement” on 26-07-2022 

 

Inaugural Speech by Dr. B. R. Waghmare, Ex-Exam Controller, Sant Gadge Baba Amravati 
University, Amravati. 

 

Introductory Speech by Dr. G. M. Tirmanwar, Convener 
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Welcome speech by Principal Dr. V. D. Darne 

 

Release of Souvenir 
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Presidential Speech by Mrs. V. S. Pusatkar, President, Late Dattatraya Pusadkar Shikshan Sanstha, 
Amravati. 

 

Key-Note Address by Dr. Shyam Koreti, Professor, P.G.T.D., R.T.M. Nagpur University, Nagpur 

 

78



 

News Paper Cuttings 
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Photographs of the National Seminar on “Impact of Globalization on Rural India” 
Date : 21-11-2017 

 

Inauguration of National Seminar at the hands of Mr. S. V. Pusatkar, President, Late Dattatraya 
Pusadkar Shikshan Sanstha, Amravati. 

 

Release of Souvenir 
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Welcome Speech by Principal, Dr. V. D. Darne 

 

 

Inaugural Speech by Dr. Ajay Deshmukh, Registrar, Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University 
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Key-Note Speaker Dr. Sanjay Salunke, Profssor & Head, Dept. of Sociology, Dr. Babasaheb 
Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad 

 

Presidential Speech by Mr. S. V. Pusatkar, President, Late Dattatraya Pusadkar Shikshan Sanstha, 
Amravati. 
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Valedictory Speech by Principal Dr. Santosh Thakare, Sant Gadge Maharaj Mahavidyalaya, 
Murtijapur, Dist. Akola 
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National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2023'
Institute Name: Late Dattatraya Pusadkar Kala Mahavidyalaya, Nandgaon Peth [IR-C-C-43214]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 120 120 120 - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

79 126 205 205 0 0 0 115 115 0 0 0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 137 137 2019-20 47 1 250000(Two Lakh Fifty
Thousand)

5

2018-19 120 99 2020-21 42 1 250000(Two Lakh Fifty
Thousand)

6

2019-20 120 118 2021-22 57 1 250000(Two Lakh Fifty
Thousand)

9

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 46917 (Forty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Seven) 30807 (Thirty Thousand Eight Hundred Seven) 28620 (Twenty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Twenty)

New Equipment for Laboratories 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 15450 (Zero)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years
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Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 22537742 (Two Crore Twenty Five Lakh Thirty Seven
Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Two)

21724434 (Two Crore Seventeen Lakh Twenty Four Thousand
Four Hundred Thirty Four)

17893492 (One Crore Seventy Eight Lakh Ninety Three
Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Two)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

67428 (Sixty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Eight) 46610 (Forty Six Thousand Six Hundred Ten ) 8226 (Eight Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Six)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Not available

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr Vijay Dadaraoji
Darne

50 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 276 Yes 09-10-1998 -- Regular

2 Dr Pandurang
Raghuji Jadhao

52 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 276 Yes 09-10-1998 -- Regular

3 Rajesh Tukaramji
Bramhane

52 Assistant Professor Male M.A.(Political
Science)

276 Yes 09-10-1998 -- Regular

4 Dr Shrikant
Sukhdevrao
Mahulkar

49 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 264 Yes 02-07-2000 -- Regular

5 Dr Sunita
Shrikrushna
Balapure

49 Professor Female Ph.D 240 Yes 10-10-2002 -- Regular

6 Dr Govind
Madhavrao
Tirmanwar

50 Professor Male Ph.D 240 Yes 17-10-2002 -- Regular

7 Dr Subhash
Kisanrao Pawar

45 Professor Male Ph.D 204 Yes 01-01-2005 -- Regular

8 Vikas Tukaramji
Adlok

50 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 158 Yes 15-06-2009 -- Regular

9 Dr Pankaj
Dnyaneshwar More

44 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 113 Yes 14-03-2013 -- Regular
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National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2021'
Institute Name: Late Dattatraya Pusadkar Kala Mahavidyalaya, Nandgaon Peth [IR-C-C-43214]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 120 120 120 - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

94 118 212 212 0 0 4 105 108 0 0 1

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2015-16 132 132 2017-18 18 0 0(Zero) 15

2016-17 134 134 2018-19 24 0 0(Zero) 20

2017-18 120 138 2019-20 46 0 0(Zero) 35

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 28620 (Twenty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Only) 33075 (Thirty Three Thousand Seventy Five Only) 38954 (Thirty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Four Only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

15450 (Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Only) 12360 (Tweleve Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Only) 14460 (Forteen Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years
Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18
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Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 17893492 (One Crore Seventy Eight Lakhs Ninety Three
Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Two Only)

12175814 (One Crore Twenty One Lakhs Seventy Five
Thousand Eight Hundred Forteen Only)

11007003 (One Crore Ten Lakhs Seven Thousand Three Only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

8226 (Eight Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Six Only) 8110 (Eight Thousand One Hundred Ten Only) 7776 (Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Six Only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 5000 (Five Thousand Only) 0 (Zero) 141631 (One Lakh Forty One Thousand Six Hundred Thirty
One Only)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

No

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Not available

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Is Associated
Last Year

Currently
working with
institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr Vijay Dadaraoji
Darne

48 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 252 Yes Yes 09-10-1998 -- Regular

2 Dr Pandurang
Raghuji Jadhao

50 Associate
Professor

Male Ph.D 252 Yes Yes 09-10-1998 -- Regular

3 Rajesh Tukaramji
Bramhane

50 Assistant
Professor

Male M.A.(Political
Science)

252 Yes Yes 09-10-1998 -- Regular

4 Dr Shrikant
Sukhdevrao
Mahulkar

47 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 240 Yes Yes 02-07-2000 -- Regular

5 Dr Sunita
Shrikrushna
Balapure

47 Professor Female Ph.D 216 Yes Yes 10-10-2002 -- Regular

6 Dr Govind
Madhavrao
Tirmanwar

48 Professor Male Ph.D 216 Yes Yes 17-10-2002 -- Regular

7 Dr Subhash
Kisanrao Pawar

43 Associate
Professor

Male Ph.D 180 Yes Yes 01-01-2005 -- Regular

8 Vikas Tukaramji
Adlok

48 Assistant
Professor

Male M. Phil 132 Yes Yes 15-06-2009 -- Regular

9 Dr Pankaj
Dnyaneshwar
More

42 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 84 Yes Yes 14-03-2013 -- Regular
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This is to certify that Dr. Vijay D. Darne of Late Dattatraya Pusadkar Kala Mahavidyalaya, Nandgaon
Peth has successfully uploaded the data of All India Survey on Higher Education(AISHE) 2021-
2022.

C-43214-2021

28/12/2022
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